
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2856
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
VRS IN ITDC
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether ITDC has introduced Voluntary Retirement Scheme for its employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of employees thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A Voluntary Retirement Scheme based on the Gujarat pattern has been introduced in ITDC for the employees (executives and non-executives) of Headquarters including Regional Offices. The scheme is in force from 1st December to 31st December, 2003 subject to withdrawal, suspension, re-introduction by the Management.

(c): The response of employees will be known after the closure date of the scheme i.e. 31 December, 2003.
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